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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

SUNDAY
15 OCT 2023

RACE  1 6:40 PM (R$80,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 884 General Byng 59 [ 1] S Moodley 10.1% A J Rivalland 13.2%
2 0406 Mo King 59 [ 2] D Daniels 4.9% D S Bosch 9.3%
3 8 Sir Ector 59 [ 3] M Yeni 11.3% F Robinson 9.3%
4 254623 Benni In The Area 60 [ 4] R Fourie 22.2% G I Rich 8.1%
5 0 Irish Luck 59 [ 5] K J Lihaba (4) 8.3% D C Howells 11.2%
6  Master Owl 59 [ 6] A Mgudlwa 10.2% G Van Zyl (jnr) 16.3%
7  Fireflare	 59 [ 7] C Zackey 10.7% D Kannemeyer 14.8%
8  Torix Night 59 [ 8] T Godden 8.8% M D Miller 9.6%
9 908 The Noah 59 [ 9] B Plaatjies (4) 6.8% N Kotzen 6.8%
10 70034 Mount Meru 60 [ 10] C Maujean 6.0% P M Gadsby 5.7%
11 0570 Heart Of Thieves 60 [ 11] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.8% M N Prinsloo 6.3%
12  Race Against Time 60 [ 12] S Hlengwa 9.0% A Wright 13.7%
13  Cappellino 59 [ 13] C Habib 9.0% W Whitehead 13.1%
14 366426 Mayor Of Merrivale 60 [ 14] K Matsunyane 8.4% W H Marwing 9.2%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 4 Benni In The Area

 2 Mo King
 14 Mayor Of Merrivale
 1 General Byng

4 Benni In The Area 33% 4 Benni In The Area 27%
10 Mount Meru 11%

4 Benni In The Area 1:09.30
10 Mount Meru 1:10.30
2 Mo King 1:10.33
1 General Byng 1:11.31
11 Heart Of Thieves 1:11.71

Race Preview: Of those that have run, Benni In The Area (4) has run two promising recent races on 
the poly and shows good pace. Richard Fourie stays aboard Gary Rich’s gelding and should know 
what his mount is capable of.  Mo King (2) made good improvement from a wide draw last time out. 
He stays the trip and must have a decent chance. Mayor Of Merrivale (14) has a tricky draw to 
contend with but he has shown ability. Serino Moodley scored a well-earned double last Sunday and 
General Byng (1) has the best of the draw and has shown some ability.

RACE  2 7:15 PM (R$80,000) Greyville --   1400m
1 08 Bella Dutchesse 60 [ 1] J Jacobs 6.3% W Whitehead 13.1%
2 7 Rani Of Jhansi 58 [ 2] A Mgudlwa 10.2% G Van Zyl (jnr) 16.3%
3  Questo E Quello 58 [ 3] M Thackeray 6.3% K Naidoo 6.8%
4 832 Fairy Tripp 58 [ 4] C Habib 9.0% G S Kotzen 7.9%
5 79 Allegra Rose 58 [ 5] R Fourie 22.2% K Naidoo 6.8%
6 75474 Piece By Piece 58 [ 6] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.8% M L Roberts 11.7%
7 82865 An Air Of Pride 58 [ 7] C Zackey 10.7% D Kannemeyer 14.8%
8 008454 Sweeter Than Honey 60 [ 8] S Moodley 10.1% D I Campbell 3.8%
9 496445 When Evening Comes 60 [ 9] M Yeni 11.3% A Wright 13.7%
10  Chichicastenango 58 [ 10] C F Dicken 7.2% G Van Zyl (jnr) 16.3%
11 366935 Foreign Lady 60 [ 11] C Maujean 6.0% G B Puller 9.0%
12 08 Blue Horizon 58 [ 12] K Matsunyane 8.4% W H Marwing 9.2%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 4 Fairy Tripp

 2 Rani Of Jhansi
 6 Piece By Piece
 5 Allegra Rose

11 Foreign Lady 17% 9 When Evening Comes 1:23.98
11 Foreign Lady 1:24.24
7 An Air Of Pride 1:25.34
8 Sweeter Than Honey 1:25.97
1 Bella Dutchesse 1:27.68

Race Preview: Fairy Tripp (4) has improved with each outing and he looks primed for this event. He 
was narrowly beaten on the poly last time out but has a handy gate at four. Rani Of Jhansi (2) found 
some market support on debut in the soft at Scottsville. She looks sure to have benefitted from the 
experience. Piece By Piece (6) has not been far back at recent outings and should benefit from the 
step up in trip. Allegra Rose (5) gets Richard Fourie aboard for Kom Naidoo who’s stable has turned 
the corner of late. She will need to have come on from her first two.

RACE  3 7:50 PM (R$80,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 0 Spring Flyer 58 [ 1] R Khathi 10.7% M D Miller 9.6%
2 9509 Chilli Chacha 58 [ 2] N Patel 2.3% N Kotzen 6.8%
3 586043 Gijima Mfana 60 [ 3] J Jacobs 6.3% W Whitehead 13.1%
4 990 Laudato 58 [ 4] S Hlengwa 9.0% G B Puller 9.0%
5 5 Flag Man 58 [ 5] R Fourie 22.2% G B Puller 9.0%
6 6 Master Of The Turf 58 [ 6] M Yeni 11.3% F Robinson 9.3%
7 605099 Arsene Lupin 60 [ 7] C F Dicken 7.2% M L Roberts 11.7%
8 642433 Billy Of Tea 58 [ 8] T Godden 8.8% M D Miller 9.6%
9 925876 Sir Cedric 60 [ 9] C Habib 9.0% W Whitehead 13.1%
10 0687 Connoisseur 58 [ 10] K J Lihaba (4) 8.3% D C Howells 11.2%
11 032 Run To Rio 58 [ 11] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.8% S H Ferrie 13.9%
12 034324 Magic Prince 60 [ 12] S Moodley 10.1% M N Prinsloo 6.3%
13 460532 Jet Bund 58 [ 13] M Thackeray 6.3% M D Miller 9.6%
14 800360 Splendid Fella 58 [ 14] D S Lembethe 0.0% Y Singh 4.0%
15 0760 Silver Alert 58 [  ] Reserve 1 --% M D Miller 9.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 8 Billy Of Tea

 11 Run To Rio
 5 Flag Man
 12 Magic Prince

8 Billy Of Tea 33%
14 Splendid Fella 14%
3 Gijima Mfana 4%

13 Jet Bund 50%
9 Sir Cedric 22%
3 Gijima Mfana 8%

10 Connoisseur 1:35.89
9 Sir Cedric 1:36.99
13 Jet Bund 1:38.17
15 Silver Alert 1:38.70
8 Billy Of Tea 1:39.40

Race Preview: Billy Of Tea (8) has been knocking at the door having placed in five of his six 
starts for Mike Miller. The drop in trip could suit although he does have a tricky draw. Run To Rio 
(11) has drawn even wider but has made steady improvement in each start for Stuart Ferrie. The 
step up in trip should suit. Magic Prince (12) has improved in blinkers but has had no luck with 
the draws and has pulled another wide gate. The step up in trip should suit. Flag Man (5) caught 
the eye when just out of the money on debut. Garth Puller has stepped him up to a mile and has 
engaged Richard Fourie.

RACE  4 8:25 PM (R$80,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 180211 Asiye Phambili 60 [ 1] R Fourie 22.2% D C Howells 11.2%
2 318625 Kailene 55.5 [ 2] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.8% M L Roberts 11.7%
3 210254 Ice Sunsation 53.5 [ 3] C Habib 9.0% W A Nel 9.7%
4 821578 Lady Tiptree 53 [ 4] A Mgudlwa 10.2% G S Kotzen 7.9%
5 311473 Monashada 58.5 [ 5] K Matsunyane 8.4% K Naidoo 6.8%
6 117488 Bella Siccome 57.5 [ 6] K J Lihaba (4) 8.3% P V Lafferty 10.3%
7 151193 Danse Milord 52.5 [ 7] S Moodley 10.1% M J Odendaal 8.8%
8 638271 Bevies Delight 57.5 [ 8] C Zackey 10.7% P B Muscutt 15.4%
9 215221 Lucky Miss 54 [ 9] M Yeni 11.3% D C Howells 11.2%
10 713382 Alphabetty 55.5 [ 10] D Daniels 4.9% P B Muscutt 15.4%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
★	1 Asiye Phambili

 2 Kailene
 9 Lucky Miss
 10 Alphabetty

6 Bella Siccome 83%
1 Asiye Phambili 67%
10 Alphabetty 50%
9 Lucky Miss 46%
2 Kailene 40%

7 Danse Milord 100%
6 Bella Siccome 78%
4 Lady Tiptree 60%
1 Asiye Phambili 50%
10 Alphabetty 50%

4 Lady Tiptree 1:34.69
7 Danse Milord 1:34.99
1 Asiye Phambili 1:35.66
3 Ice Sunsation 1:35.94
5 Monashada 1:36.06

Race Preview: Duncan Howells holds a strong hand with Asiye Phambili (1) and Lucky Miss 
(9). The former got a hefty seven-point shunt up the handicap for her last win. However, she 
won with something in hand and could be good enough to go in again even though she is 2.5kg 
worse off with Alphabetty (10) who has finish behind her at her last two starts but did get a lot 
closer last time out. However, she has drawn widest in the ten-runner field.  Lucky Miss finally 
had her consistency rewarded with a narrow last win beating Kailene (2) who is now 1.5kg better 
off in the handicap.

RACE  5 9:00 PM (R$80,000) Greyville --   1900m
1 965 Last Ginger 57 [ 1] K Matsunyane 8.4% W H Marwing 9.2%
2 766263 Lady Is A Champ 60 [ 2] M Yeni 11.3% F Robinson 9.3%
3 984042 Westockmarketborse 57 [ 3] R Fourie 22.2% K Naidoo 6.8%
4 00852 Mystique Rouge 60 [ 4] S Moodley 10.1% M J Odendaal 8.8%
5 8074 Flying Dragon 57 [ 5] B Plaatjies (4) 6.8% Y Govender 6.6%
6 027 Style Icon 57 [ 6] T Godden 8.8% M D Miller 9.6%
7 000 Predators Beauty 57 [ 7] D S Lembethe 0.0% Y Singh 4.0%
8 788 Angel Of Fate 57 [ 8] C Zackey 10.7% A Wright 13.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1900M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1900M
 1 Last Ginger

 3 Westockmarketborse
 4 Mystique Rouge
 6 Style Icon

6 Style Icon 67%
3 Westockmarketborse 22%

3 Westockmarketborse 67%
2 Lady Is A Champ 27%
4 Mystique Rouge 22%

4 Mystique Rouge 1:56.37
2 Lady Is A Champ 1:57.09
3 Westockmarketborse 2:02.84
5 Flying Dragon 2:03.20
8 Angel Of Fate 2:03.65

Race Preview: Last Ginger (1) has improved with each outing and can show further improvement 
for Weiho Marwing as she steps up in trip. Kabelo Matsunyane has jumped ship to partner Last 
Ginger ahead of Westockmarketborse (3) who was touched off over course and distance last 
time out. The filly with the short tail improved back in blinkers and a repeat should see her close 
again. Mystique Rouge (4) has been much improved with a tongue-tie and was touched off on the 
poly last run. She is lightly raced and must have a decent chance. Style Icon (6) is lightly raced 
and also steps up in trip.

RACE  6 9:35 PM (R$90,000) Greyville --   1900m
1 419011 Addabar 52.5 [ 1] S Moodley 10.1% M J Odendaal 8.8%
2 250587 Royal Victory 61.5 [ 2] C Habib 9.0% N Kotzen 6.8%
3 600063 Airways Law 61 [ 3] K Matsunyane 8.4% W A Nel 9.7%
4 111144 Cape Eagle 58.5 [ 4] R Khathi 10.7% W A Nel 9.7%
5 615026 Queue Wing 57.5 [ 5] R Fourie 22.2% G B Puller 9.0%
6 981730 Rex Union 57 [ 6] C Zackey 10.7% D Kannemeyer 14.8%
7 402825 Fight Song 55.5 [ 7] C Maujean 6.0% G Van Zyl (jnr) 16.3%
8 792122 Pirate Prince 52 [ 8] M Yeni 11.3% A Wright 13.7%
9 972240 Capetown Beauty 59 [ 9] D Daniels 4.9% W Badenhorst 7.0%
10 313718 Sun Blushed 60.5 [ 10] R A Venniker 10.8% M L Roberts 11.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1900M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1900M
 4 Cape Eagle

 2 Royal Victory
 8 Pirate Prince
 1 Addabar

1 Addabar 67%
4 Cape Eagle 56%
5 Queue Wing 52%
2 Royal Victory 50%
8 Pirate Prince 42%

3 Airways Law 100%
9 Capetown Beauty 78%
8 Pirate Prince 33%
7 Fight Song 33%

8 Pirate Prince 1:54.15
9 Capetown Beauty 1:54.19
7 Fight Song 1:54.86
3 Airways Law 1:54.99
4 Cape Eagle 1:57.63

Race Preview: Cape Eagle (4) makes his seasonal debut after contesting feature races during 
Champions Season. Royal Victory (2) appears to have lost his way a little and has come down in the 
ratings. Nathan Kotzen has removed the blinkers and with Calvin Habib retaining the ride he could get 
back to winning ways. Addabar (1) is well thought of by MJ Odendaal and he won well on this course 
last time out. He got a full eight-point raise in the handicap but only has 52.5kg to shoulder from the 
best of the draw. Pirate Prince (8) makes it into the race with bottom weight and is now 3kg better off 
with Addabar on their last meeting.

RACE  7 10:10 PM (R$80,000) Greyville --   1000m
1 595751 Valiente 53.5 [ 1] J Jacobs 6.3% P B Muscutt 15.4%
2 167312 Philispiel 55 [ 2] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.8% M L Roberts 11.7%
3 641623 Ziyasha 57 [ 3] R Fourie 22.2% C Binda 10.3%
4 487360 Love In Winter 60.5 [ 4] C Zackey 10.7% A Wright 13.7%
5 482011 Dandolo 59 [ 5] C Habib 9.0% A J Rivalland 13.2%
6 784146 Donquerari 59 [ 6] C Maujean 6.0% L W Goosen 8.6%
7 531276 Chara Sands 56 [ 7] S Hlengwa 9.0% M L Roberts 11.7%
8 532563 Sabatini 59.5 [ 8] T Godden 8.8% M D Miller 9.6%
9 210 Warrior Of Royalty 58 [ 9] R Khathi 10.7% N Kotzen 6.8%
10 790697 Faustino 62 [ 10] B Plaatjies (4) 6.8% K Naidoo 6.8%
11 265711 Quandary 59 [ 11] A Mgudlwa 10.2% G Van Zyl (jnr) 16.3%
12 511321 Qhawe Lami 59 [ 12] M Yeni 11.3% C Binda 10.3%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 12 Qhawe Lami

 9 Warrior Of Royalty
 10 Faustino
 11 Quandary

9 Warrior Of Royalty 100%
7 Chara Sands 58%
8 Sabatini 33%
11 Quandary 33%
2 Philispiel 29%

9 Warrior Of Royalty 100%
11 Quandary 100%
12 Qhawe Lami 67%
5 Dandolo 61%
2 Philispiel 52%

10 Faustino 0:56.09
5 Dandolo 0:56.40
3 Ziyasha 0:56.41
1 Valiente 0:56.49
4 Love In Winter 0:56.52

Race Preview: Open handicap but the three-year-olds Qhawe Lami (12) and Warrior Of Royalty (9) 
could hold the key. Both have shown promise and although taking on seasoned older sprinters the 
pair look to have a touch of class. However, he has only once been out of the money in nine starts 
and was a comfortable winner on the Turffontein inner last run. Of the older runners,  Quandary 
(11) has won his last two with pacifiers while Faustino (10) takes a big drop in class and with a 4kg 
claimer up he could surprise.

RACE  8 10:45 PM (R$80,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 401544 Aspoestertjie 62 [ 1] K J Lihaba (4) 8.3% C Hewitson 8.9%
2 674545 French Princess 56 [ 2] M Yeni 11.3% D C Howells 11.2%
3 388040 Eau De Vie 57 [ 3] C Zackey 10.7% C Hewitson 8.9%
4 492319 Cinnamon Blush 60 [ 4] R Fourie 22.2% W Whitehead 13.1%
5 233431 Pretty Analia 60 [ 5] C Maujean 6.0% P M Gadsby 5.7%
6 089716 Time Is Ticking 59 [ 6] D Daniels 4.9% W H Marwing 9.2%
7 924074 Kileigh’s Fate 52.5 [ 7] K Matsunyane 8.4% K Naidoo 6.8%
8 605732 Chelsea Flower 58 [ 8] A Mgudlwa 10.2% C Hewitson 8.9%
9 281 Maggie Smith 60.5 [ 9] S Moodley 10.1% W Whitehead 13.1%
10 774476 Miss Lialah 52 [ 10] S Hlengwa 9.0% G B Puller 9.0%
11 421070 Stealth Attack 58.5 [ 11] T Godden 8.8% A Wright 13.7%
12 120233 Flying The Star 55.5 [ 12] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.8% M L Roberts 11.7%
13 95108 Zululanga 58.5 [ 13] C Habib 9.0% M L Roberts 11.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 1 Aspoestertjie

 8 Chelsea Flower
 12 Flying The Star
 2 French Princess

7 Kileigh’s Fate 50%
4 Cinnamon Blush 33%
8 Chelsea Flower 19%
10 Miss Lialah 17%
5 Pretty Analia 11%

6 Time Is Ticking 50%
4 Cinnamon Blush 33%
8 Chelsea Flower 33%
5 Pretty Analia 25%
2 French Princess 25%

12 Flying The Star 1:09.20
7 Kileigh’s Fate 1:09.57
10 Miss Lialah 1:09.93
4 Cinnamon Blush 1:09.96
1 Aspoestertjie 1:09.98

Race Preview: Carl Hewitson has two strong chances in Aspoestertjie and Chelsea Flower (8). 
The former was a length back to the latter, both behind surprise winner Mel’s Princess. Aspoestertjie 
is now 3kg better of for a length beating courtesy of apprentice James Lihaba’s 4kg claim and with 
the best of the draw should be capable of turning the tables. Flying The Star (12) has a wide draw 
but has been consistent of late. She has a handy weight and with some luck in running can go close. 
French Princess (2) drops in trip with first time blinkers and can run into the money.

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

1400m
2000m

1600m
1800m

2200m

2400m

1200m

1000m

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m. WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场 6:40 PM (80,000兰特)	      基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 884 宾将军 General Byng 59 [ 1] 穆礼	 10.1% 李维兰	 13.2%
2 0406 魔王 Mo King 59 [ 2] 丹尼尔	 4.9% 包斯奇	 9.3%
3 8 埃克特 Sir Ector 59 [ 3] M也尼	 11.3% 罗宾森	 9.3%
4 254623 贝尼 Benni In The Area 60 [ 4] 霍励贤	 22.2% 黎奇	 8.1%
5 0 有好运 Irish Luck 59 [ 5] 利哈巴(4)	 8.3% 霍威尔	 11.2%
6  猫头鹰王 Master Owl 59 [ 6] 麦古华	 10.2% 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
7  火焰 Fireflare 59 [ 7] 杰奇	 10.7% 金米亚	 14.8%
8  托利之夜 Torix Night 59 [ 8] 古德恩	 8.8% M米勒	 9.6%
9 908 诺亚 The Noah 59 [ 9] 帕缇杰(4)	 6.8% 高森	 6.8%
10 70034 梅鲁山 Mount Meru 60 [ 10] 莫吉恩	 6.0% 贾兹比	 5.7%
11 0570 偷心贼 Heart Of Thieves 60 [ 11] 温尼可(1.5)	10.8% 普林斯鲁	 6.3%
12  时间赛跑 Race Against Time 60 [ 12] 赫伦瓦	 9.0% 韦特	 13.7%
13  卡佩利诺 Cappellino 59 [ 13] 哈彬	 9.0% 韦黑德	 13.1%
14 366426 梅利瓦尔 Mayor Of Merrivale 60 [ 14] 马雅尼	 8.4% 马伟豪	 9.2%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 4	 贝尼

 2	 魔王

 14	梅利瓦尔

 1	 宾将军

4 贝尼	 33% 4 贝尼	 27%
10 梅鲁山	 11%

4 贝尼	 1:09.30
10 梅鲁山	 1:10.30
2 魔王	 1:10.33
1 宾将军	 1:11.31
11 偷心贼	 1:11.71

赛事预览: “贝尼”近期状态大勇，今步速快捷与此骑师搭档势不可挡。“魔王”前仗克服

外栏排位表现出色，于此程能再显雄风。“梅利瓦尔”实力优秀，上阵此程势必能克服排

位障碍。“宾将军”获得最佳排位加分不少，今不容错失。

第  2场 7:15 PM (80,000兰特)	      基维尔 -- 1400公尺
1 08 美女爵士 Bella Dutchesse 60 [ 1] 杰克布	 6.3% 韦黑德	 13.1%
2 7 拉尼汉斯 Rani Of Jhansi 58 [ 2] 麦古华	 10.2% 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
3  奎罗 Questo E Quello 58 [ 3] 达克雷	 6.3% 纳都	 6.8%
4 832 精灵之旅 Fairy Tripp 58 [ 4] 哈彬	 9.0% 科森	 7.9%
5 79 乐佳玫瑰 Allegra Rose 58 [ 5] 霍励贤	 22.2% 纳都	 6.8%
6 75474 一点点 Piece By Piece 58 [ 6] 温尼可(1.5)	10.8% 罗拨士	 11.7%
7 82865 自豪 An Air Of Pride 58 [ 7] 杰奇	 10.7% 金米亚	 14.8%
8 008454 甜入心 Sweeter Than Honey 60 [ 8] 穆礼	 10.1% 康贝尔	 3.8%
9 496445 黄昏时刻 When Evening Comes 60 [ 9] M也尼	 11.3% 韦特	 13.7%
10  奇奇卡斯 Chichicastenango 58 [ 10] 狄肯	 7.2% 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
11 366935 异国少女 Foreign Lady 60 [ 11] 莫吉恩	 6.0% 布勒	 9.0%
12 08 蓝地平线 Blue Horizon 58 [ 12] 马雅尼	 8.4% 马伟豪	 9.2%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 4	 精灵之旅

 2	 拉尼汉斯

 6	 一点点

 5	 乐佳玫瑰

11 异国少女	 17% 9 黄昏时刻	1:23.98
11 异国少女	1:24.24
7 自豪	 1:25.34
8 甜入心	 1:25.97
1 美女爵士	1:27.68

赛事预览: “精灵之旅”已循序渐进，今排位不俗有机会夺魁。“拉尼汉斯”首战已有捧场

客，今凭经验上阵此赛程可力战到底。“一点点”近期落后不远，升级作战亦合适，有望

突围而出。“乐佳玫瑰”上阵此赛程能有一番大作为，不容忽视。

第  3场 7:50 PM (80,000兰特)	      基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 0 春天飞人 Spring Flyer 58 [ 1] 柯昔	 10.7% M米勒	 9.6%
2 9509 奇利恰恰 Chilli Chacha 58 [ 2] 帕特尔	 2.3% 高森	 6.8%
3 586043 奇迹马 Gijima Mfana 60 [ 3] 杰克布	 6.3% 韦黑德	 13.1%
4 990 劳达托 Laudato 58 [ 4] 赫伦瓦	 9.0% 布勒	 9.0%
5 5 旗男 Flag Man 58 [ 5] 霍励贤	 22.2% 布勒	 9.0%
6 6 草地大师 Master Of The Turf 58 [ 6] M也尼	 11.3% 罗宾森	 9.3%
7 605099 阿森尼 Arsene Lupin 60 [ 7] 狄肯	 7.2% 罗拨士	 11.7%
8 642433 比利茶王 Billy Of Tea 58 [ 8] 古德恩	 8.8% M米勒	 9.6%
9 925876 希德利 Sir Cedric 60 [ 9] 哈彬	 9.0% 韦黑德	 13.1%
10 0687 艺术品 Connoisseur 58 [ 10] 利哈巴(4)	 8.3% 霍威尔	 11.2%
11 032 逃亡里约 Run To Rio 58 [ 11] 温尼可(1.5)	10.8% 菲利	 13.9%
12 034324 魔法王子 Magic Prince 60 [ 12] 穆礼	 10.1% 普林斯鲁	 6.3%
13 460532 喷射艇 Jet Bund 58 [ 13] 达克雷	 6.3% M米勒	 9.6%
14 800360 出色小子 Splendid Fella 58 [ 14] 希菲索	 0.0% 亚达兴	 4.0%
15 0760 银色警报 Silver Alert 58 [  ] 候补1	 --% M米勒	 9.6%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 8	 比利茶王

 11	逃亡里约

 5	 旗男

 12	魔法王子

8 比利茶王	 33%
14 出色小子	 14%
3 奇迹马	 4%

13 喷射艇	 50%
9 希德利	 22%
3 奇迹马	 8%

10 艺术品	 1:35.89
9 希德利	 1:36.99
13 喷射艇	 1:38.17
15 银色警报	1:38.70
8 比利茶王	1:39.40

赛事预览: “比利茶王”一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今降级作战更合适，有望夺得冠军宝座。 

“逃亡里约”越战越勇，升级作战不成问题，有顶级师傅助阵能入围。“魔法王子”佩戴

眼罩上场进步良多，但今需克服排位障碍方可有作为。“旗男”首战表现令人瞩目，再度

上场值得考虑。

第  4场 8:25 PM (80,000兰特)	      基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 180211 潘比利 Asiye Phambili 60 [ 1] 霍励贤	 22.2% 霍威尔	 11.2%
2 318625 凯林 Kailene 55.5 [ 2] 温尼可(1.5)	10.8% 罗拨士	 11.7%
3 210254 冰火 Ice Sunsation 53.5 [ 3] 哈彬	 9.0% 奈尔	 9.7%
4 821578 树顶少女 Lady Tiptree 53 [ 4] 麦古华	 10.2% 科森	 7.9%
5 311473 莫纳沙达 Monashada 58.5 [ 5] 马雅尼	 8.4% 纳都	 6.8%
6 117488 贝拉西康 Bella Siccome 57.5 [ 6] 利哈巴(4)	 8.3% 拉夫迪	 10.3%
7 151193 米洛德 Danse Milord 52.5 [ 7] 穆礼	 10.1% 欧登达	 8.8%
8 638271 比维斯 Bevies Delight 57.5 [ 8] 杰奇	 10.7% 玛斯卡	 15.4%
9 215221 好运小姐 Lucky Miss 54 [ 9] M也尼	 11.3% 霍威尔	 11.2%
10 713382 贝蒂队长 Alphabetty 55.5 [ 10] 丹尼尔	 4.9% 玛斯卡	 15.4%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
★	1	 潘比利

 2	 凯林

 9	 好运小姐

 10	贝蒂队长

6 贝拉西康	 83%
1 潘比利	 67%
10 贝蒂队长	 50%
9 好运小姐	 46%
2 凯林	 40%

7 米洛德	 100%
6 贝拉西康	 78%
4 树顶少女	 60%
1 潘比利	 50%
10 贝蒂队长	 50%

4 树顶少女	1:34.69
7 米洛德	 1:34.99
1 潘比利	 1:35.66
3 冰火	 1:35.94
5 莫纳沙达	1:36.06

赛事预览: “潘比利”上役赛事赢得精彩，若能保持佳状可再下一城。“好运小姐”状态稳

健，于此场合能拼入三甲。“贝蒂队长”驮重优势明显，今有机会争得位置。“凯林”状

态不俗，上阵此程有一定的机会入围。

第  5场 9:00 PM (80,000兰特)	      基维尔 -- 1900公尺
1 965 姜神 Last Ginger 57 [ 1] 马雅尼	 8.4% 马伟豪	 9.2%
2 766263 冠军女士 Lady Is A Champ 60 [ 2] M也尼	 11.3% 罗宾森	 9.3%
3 984042 维斯托克 Westockmarketborse 57 [ 3] 霍励贤	 22.2% 纳都	 6.8%
4 00852 神秘勇士 Mystique Rouge 60 [ 4] 穆礼	 10.1% 欧登达	 8.8%
5 8074 飞龙 Flying Dragon 57 [ 5] 帕缇杰(4)	 6.8% 嘉文德	 6.6%
6 027 风格指标 Style Icon 57 [ 6] 古德恩	 8.8% M米勒	 9.6%
7 000 美丽野兽 Predators Beauty 57 [ 7] 希菲索	 0.0% 亚达兴	 4.0%
8 788 缘分天使 Angel Of Fate 57 [ 8] 杰奇	 10.7% 韦特	 13.7%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1900公尺  1900公尺佳绩
 1	 姜神

 3	 维斯托克

 4	 神秘勇士

 6	 风格指标

6 风格指标	 67%
3 维斯托克	 22%

3 维斯托克	 67%
2 冠军女士	 27%
4 神秘勇士	 22%

4 神秘勇士	1:56.37
2 冠军女士	1:57.09
3 维斯托克	2:02.84
5 飞龙	 2:03.20
8 缘分天使	2:03.65

赛事预览: “姜神”已渐入佳境，今升级作战不成问题，有望力撼群驹。“维斯托克”重新

佩戴眼罩上场大有进展，今能再度跑得接近。“神秘勇士”状态更理想，绑紧马舌上场有

胜算。“风格指标”挑战此赛程有机会令人惊艳。

第  6场 9:35 PM (90,000兰特)	      基维尔 -- 1900公尺
1 419011 艾达巴 Addabar 52.5 [ 1] 穆礼	 10.1% 欧登达	 8.8%
2 250587 皇家冠军 Royal Victory 61.5 [ 2] 哈彬	 9.0% 高森	 6.8%
3 600063 航空法则 Airways Law 61 [ 3] 马雅尼	 8.4% 奈尔	 9.7%
4 111144 飞鹰山 Cape Eagle 58.5 [ 4] 柯昔	 10.7% 奈尔	 9.7%
5 615026 齐飞 Queue Wing 57.5 [ 5] 霍励贤	 22.2% 布勒	 9.0%
6 981730 雷斯联盟 Rex Union 57 [ 6] 杰奇	 10.7% 金米亚	 14.8%
7 402825 战歌 Fight Song 55.5 [ 7] 莫吉恩	 6.0% 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
8 792122 海盗王子 Pirate Prince 52 [ 8] M也尼	 11.3% 韦特	 13.7%
9 972240 凯城美人 Capetown Beauty 59 [ 9] 丹尼尔	 4.9% 巴霍斯	 7.0%
10 313718 日晒 Sun Blushed 60.5 [ 10] 温尼可	 10.8% 罗拨士	 11.7%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1900公尺  1900公尺佳绩
 4	 飞鹰山

 2	 皇家冠军

 8	 海盗王子

 1	 艾达巴

1 艾达巴	 67%
4 飞鹰山	 56%
5 齐飞	 52%
2 皇家冠军	 50%
8 海盗王子	 42%

3 航空法则	 100%
9 凯城美人	 78%
8 海盗王子	 33%
7 战歌	 33%

8 海盗王子	1:54.15
9 凯城美人	1:54.19
7 战歌	 1:54.86
3 航空法则	1:54.99
4 飞鹰山	 1:57.63

赛事预览: “飞鹰山”状态不俗，今有良师指导上阵此赛程胜利在望。“皇家冠军”除掉眼

罩上阵较理想，今与此骑师搭档有机会重振雄风。“艾达巴”前仗于此场合胜得漂亮，再

度上场驮重占优势可突围而出。“海盗王子”驮重亦理想，今有望争得一席之位。

第  7场 10:10 PM (80,000兰特)	      基维尔 -- 1000公尺
1 595751 娃联缇 Valiente 53.5 [ 1] 杰克布	 6.3% 玛斯卡	 15.4%
2 167312 菲利皮尔 Philispiel 55 [ 2] 温尼可(1.5)	10.8% 罗拨士	 11.7%
3 641623 基亚沙 Ziyasha 57 [ 3] 霍励贤	 22.2% 宾达	 10.3%
4 487360 冬季之恋 Love In Winter 60.5 [ 4] 杰奇	 10.7% 韦特	 13.7%
5 482011 丹多罗 Dandolo 59 [ 5] 哈彬	 9.0% 李维兰	 13.2%
6 784146 东奇拉利 Donquerari 59 [ 6] 莫吉恩	 6.0% 古森	 8.6%
7 531276 查拉善德 Chara Sands 56 [ 7] 赫伦瓦	 9.0% 罗拨士	 11.7%
8 532563 萨巴蒂尼 Sabatini 59.5 [ 8] 古德恩	 8.8% M米勒	 9.6%
9 210 皇战士 Warrior Of Royalty 58 [ 9] 柯昔	 10.7% 高森	 6.8%
10 790697 弗斯蒂诺 Faustino 62 [ 10] 帕缇杰(4)	 6.8% 纳都	 6.8%
11 265711 康达利 Quandary 59 [ 11] 麦古华	 10.2% 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
12 511321 卡维拉米 Qhawe Lami 59 [ 12] M也尼	 11.3% 宾达	 10.3%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 12	卡维拉米

 9	 皇战士

 10	弗斯蒂诺

 11	康达利

9 皇战士	 100%
7 查拉善德	 58%
8 萨巴蒂尼	 33%
11 康达利	 33%
2 菲利皮尔	 29%

9 皇战士	 100%
11 康达利	 100%
12 卡维拉米	 67%
5 丹多罗	 61%
2 菲利皮尔	 52%

10 弗斯蒂诺	0:56.09
5 丹多罗	 0:56.40
3 基亚沙	 0:56.41
1 娃联缇	 0:56.49
4 冬季之恋	0:56.52

赛事预览: “卡维拉米”以及“皇战士”至今已渐露头角，上阵此场合皆有机会拼入三甲，

不容错失。“康达利”前两役赛事佩戴配件作战胜得漂亮，今值得期待。“弗斯蒂诺”大

幅度降级作战凭理想驮重可带来惊喜。

第  8场 10:45 PM (80,000兰特)	      基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 401544 埃斯珀特 Aspoestertjie 62 [ 1] 利哈巴(4)	 8.3% 何伟森	 8.9%
2 674545 法国公主 French Princess 56 [ 2] M也尼	 11.3% 霍威尔	 11.2%
3 388040 生命之水 Eau De Vie 57 [ 3] 杰奇	 10.7% 何伟森	 8.9%
4 492319 肉桂花 Cinnamon Blush 60 [ 4] 霍励贤	 22.2% 韦黑德	 13.1%
5 233431 安娜莉亚 Pretty Analia 60 [ 5] 莫吉恩	 6.0% 贾兹比	 5.7%
6 089716 时间流逝 Time Is Ticking 59 [ 6] 丹尼尔	 4.9% 马伟豪	 9.2%
7 924074 奇雷之情 Kileigh’s Fate 52.5 [ 7] 马雅尼	 8.4% 纳都	 6.8%
8 605732 恰西之花 Chelsea Flower 58 [ 8] 麦古华	 10.2% 何伟森	 8.9%
9 281 玛姬史密 Maggie Smith 60.5 [ 9] 穆礼	 10.1% 韦黑德	 13.1%
10 774476 莉亚拉 Miss Lialah 52 [ 10] 赫伦瓦	 9.0% 布勒	 9.0%
11 421070 秘密攻击 Stealth Attack 58.5 [ 11] 古德恩	 8.8% 韦特	 13.7%
12 120233 飞星 Flying The Star 55.5 [ 12] 温尼可(1.5)	10.8% 罗拨士	 11.7%
13 95108 祖鲁兰佳 Zululanga 58.5 [ 13] 哈彬	 9.0% 罗拨士	 11.7%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 1	 埃斯珀特

 8	 恰西之花

 12	飞星

 2	 法国公主

7 奇雷之情	 50%
4 肉桂花	 33%
8 恰西之花	 19%
10 莉亚拉	 17%
5 安娜莉亚	 11%

6 时间流逝	 50%
4 肉桂花	 33%
8 恰西之花	 33%
5 安娜莉亚	 25%
2 法国公主	 25%

12 飞星	 1:09.20
7 奇雷之情	1:09.57
10 莉亚拉	 1:09.93
4 肉桂花	 1:09.96
1 埃斯珀特	1:09.98

赛事预览: “埃斯珀特”与“恰西之花”皆为此场合大热门，前驹驮重更理想，加上获得最

佳排位奏效不少，今胜算大。“飞星”后劲十足，今获得外栏排位但有望于末段一掠而

上。“法国公主”降级作战佩戴眼罩上场可获得奖金。

星期日
15-10-2023

1800

2000

1400

1000

1200
2200

2400

1600m

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。


